

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16456/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2013 in WP No.2334/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BALASAHEB B. KOLHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-R-5

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv for
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the order dated April 30, 2013, in paragraph beginning with expression "in the Course of preliminary hearing, Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior counsel.....", the sentence 'he submits that Rs. 17,86,57,533/- have already been paid by the petitioner to the Trust' shall be read as 'he submits that Rs. 17,86,57,533/- have already been paid by the respondent No. 5 to the Trust'.

Ordered accordingly.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|