

H
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16456/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2013 in WP No.2334/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BALASAHEB B. KOLHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, learned senior counsel for the applicant
(respondent No. 5 in the special leave petition), prays for withdrawal
of Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013 as the applicant would
pursue appropriate remedy for the grievance/s raised in the
application.

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2013 is dismissed as
withdrawn.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|